
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/18/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,776,069
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,864,873

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,958,116
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 2,056,022
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,158,823

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 2,266,765
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 2,380,103
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 2,499,108
6.21% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,234,672 $90,233,948 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 2,624,063

7.68% 7.68% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,335,555 $101,754,094 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.6% 18.7% 10th Payment 2,755,266
7.00% 7.00% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,172,647 $118,410,299 $118,000,000 $53,400,000 2.209 3.7% 21.7% 11th Payment 2,893,030
5.00% 5.00% 10 06/23/25 Mon $13,896,406 $127,621,463 $134,000,000 $60,700,000 2.209 2.3% 23.6% 12th Payment 3,037,681
5.08% 5.08% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,115,061 $138,303,252 $146,000,000 $66,100,000 2.209 2.7% 25.6% 13th Payment 3,189,565
3.23% 3.23% 12 06/28/25 Sat $22,888,823 $153,474,995 $163,000,000 $73,800,000 2.209 3.8% 28.5% 14th Payment 3,349,044
0.25% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $13,931,147 $162,709,187 $177,000,000 $80,100,000 2.209 2.4% 30.2% 15th Payment 3,516,496
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $16,854,420 $173,881,057 $189,000,000 $85,600,000 2.209 2.8% 32.2% 16th Payment 3,692,321

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,189,150 $190,577,561 $207,000,000 $93,700,000 2.209 4.2% 35.0% 17th Payment 3,876,937
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $15,811,851 $201,058,368 $216,000,000 $97,800,000 2.209 2.7% 36.8% 18th Payment 4,070,783
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $18,371,318 $214,858,996 $248,000,000 $112,300,000 2.209 3.1% 38.7% 19th Payment 4,274,323
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $27,108,564 $235,223,086 $272,000,000 $123,100,000 2.209 4.5% 41.5% 20th Payment 4,488,039
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $16,523,385 $247,635,536 $279,000,000 $126,300,000 2.209 2.8% 43.1% 21st Payment 4,712,441
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $19,120,868 $261,999,229 $295,000,000 $133,500,000 2.209 3.2% 45.0% 22nd Payment 4,948,063
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,507,365 $283,414,106 $320,000,000 $144,900,000 2.209 4.8% 47.6% 23rd Payment 5,195,466
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $18,022,056 $296,952,366 $335,000,000 $151,700,000 2.209 3.0% 49.2% 24th Payment 5,455,239
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $20,574,054 $312,407,700 $353,000,000 $159,800,000 2.209 3.5% 50.9% 25th Payment 5,728,001
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $30,217,807 $335,107,469 $378,000,000 $171,100,000 2.209 5.0% 53.4% 26th Payment 6,014,401
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $19,463,820 $349,728,790 $398,000,000 $180,200,000 2.209 3.3% 54.9% 27th Payment 6,315,121
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $22,425,719 $366,575,103 $416,000,000 $188,300,000 2.209 3.8% 56.6% 28th Payment 6,630,877

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,448,300 $392,452,841 $444,000,000 $201,000,000 2.209 5.7% 59.1% 29th Payment 6,962,421
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $21,474,433 $408,584,544 $461,000,000 $208,700,000 2.209 3.6% 60.6% 30th Payment 7,310,542
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $23,965,917 $426,587,862 $484,000,000 $219,100,000 2.209 4.0% 62.2%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $37,893,130 $455,053,374 $515,000,000 $233,100,000 2.209 6.3% 64.5% Total 118,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $23,621,876 $472,798,247 $545,000,000 $246,700,000 2.209 4.0% 65.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $30,654,805 $495,826,291 $653,000,000 $295,600,000 2.209 5.1% 67.7%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,649,851 $537,630,741 $700,000,000 $316,900,000 2.209 9.1% 70.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/18/2025


